

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29565/2011

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refileing
SLP and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Rana, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners and respondent

No.1 are present.

Service is complete on the respondents.

Final chance is granted to the respondents to file
counter affidavit.

List again on 18.7.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd