

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29565/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2008 in RFA No. 1309/1991 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, condonation of
delay in refiling SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Chaitali Y. D., Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
For Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Learned counsel appearing for the State wants to check whether this matter is |
| covered by the order of this Court dated 25th April, 2011 passed in Civil |
| Appeal Nos. 3581-3589 of 2011 titled Balram & Ors. v. State of Haryana. |
| List the matter after a week. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER